�9 Reduces unnecessary parts

replacement.
�9 Addresses root causes of

problems.
�9 Reduces maintenance costs

beyond predictive levels.
�9 Extends equipment life.

Disadvantages
�9 Possible costly downtime.
�9 Possible damage to associated

equipment.
�9 High cost for medium/high

priority equipment.
�9 Often wasteful.
�9 Does not prevent certain

failure.
�9 Can introduce problems.
�9 Requires large parts inventory.

. When implemented alone,
does not address root causes
of problems.

�9 CM equipment are costly.

�9 Cost.

Table 8.2 Cost rate and Cost per Occurrence Estimation for a Failure

Effect of failure o n  Costm q Costm ~
Personnel s 100/hr s
Environment s 100/hr s
Equipment s 100/hr s 1000
Catch s 100/hr s

Table 8.3 Optimal Inspection Period based on the Sensitivity Analysis for Various Cases

Case

Case I (+10%)
Case 2 (+5%)

. . . . .

Case 3 (Unchanged)
Case 4 (-5%)
Case 5 (-10%)

Expected cost, C(T)

s

Optimal insp. period, T
(operating hours)

7.92
s 7.27
s 7.24
s 7.32
s 6.94

Table 8.4 Values of S~ a/e~ and S ~

Effect of failure on S safety m

Personnel 10
Environment 10
Equipment 10
Catch 10

S oper CrmSafety Crm oper

1 25 2.5
1 25 2.5
1 25 2.5
1 25 2.5

204 Chapter 8

I" "1 I" Vl
h

L, ..i
r" "1

v

Time

Failure point 0 Initial point h - Delay time

Figure 8.1 Delay time

A B A B

6 �9 W " Time

I I I I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 Month

Figure 8.2 Inspection every 6 months (A) and 3 months (B)

Maintenance Modelling 205

Breakdown repair Inspection repair

T-h

J
"1
T

Figure 8.3 Breakdown and inspection repair

Gather information
(Voyage data, operating data, I

failure data, etc) I
I Determine failure/initial point /

r~
Determine delay-time [ ..... "~

parameters l \  ~"~ ] I i i